

Information concerning the total number of voting rights and shares provided pursuant to Article R. 22-10-23 of the French **Commercial Code**

Rueil-Malmaison (France), 26 April 2024

Schneider Electric SE is hereby publishing the total number of voting rights and outstanding shares making up its capital as of March 27, 2024, *i.e.* the date of publication of the preliminary notice of meeting serving as notice of meeting (avis préalable de réunion valant avis de convocation) in the French Bulletin des annonces légales obligatoires ("BALO"):

Date	Number of shares capital	Number of voting rights	
		Theoretical ⁽¹⁾	Exercisable ⁽²⁾
27 March 2024	572,835,884	599,253,797	585,864,929

⁽¹⁾ In accordance with Article 223-11 of the AMF General Regulation, this number is calculated on the basis of all the shares to which voting rights are attached, including shares for which voting rights have been suspended. ⁽²⁾ For information purposes only, this number has been calculated net of the shares for which voting rights have been suspended.

About Schneider Electric

Schneider's purpose is to empower all to make the most of our energy and resources, bridging progress and sustainability for all. We call this Life Is On.

Our mission is to be your digital partner for Sustainability and Efficiency.

We drive digital transformation by integrating world-leading process and energy technologies, end-point to cloud connecting products, controls, software and services, across the entire lifecycle, enabling integrated company management, for homes, buildings, data centers, infrastructure and industries.

We are the most local of global companies. We are advocates of open standards and partnership ecosystems that are passionate about our shared Meaningful Purpose, Inclusive and Empowered values.

www.se.com



Investor Relations: Schneider Electric Amit Bhalla Tel: +44 20 4557 1328 www.se.com ISIN : FR0000121972

Press Contact: Schneider Electric Anthime Caprioli Tel: +33 6 45 63 68 35 Press Contact: Primatice **Olivier Labesse Hugues Schmitt** Tel: +33 6 79 11 49 71